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Lisa Welton <lisa@retirement.capital>

Re: Transfer out - SW3390621 Simon Pryce - De Payen SSAS
1 message

Lisa Welton <lisa@retirement.capital> 13 June 2023 at 12:23
To: Simon Pryce <simon@skylightmedia.co.uk>
Cc: Veronica Walkman <veronica@retirement.capital>

Morning Simon,

Please send it back to them by email and if you have to their online portal upload all of the documents this way...
(you can also send by post if they sent it to you by post).

I have attached the below listed documents for you to send as they have requested with the questionnaire: 

1. Completed SW Information form
2. SSAS Trust Deed
3. Scheme Rules
4. Company Employment Letter
5. Company Contributions Letter
6. SSAS Bank Statement
7. March Personal Bank Statement
8. April  Personal Bank Statement
9. Feb, Mar & April Payslips

Please also send them the below (I dont have these on file yet): 

1. Your May Personal Bank Statement for 
2. Your May Payslip 

If you upload these to their online portal please ask them to confirm they have received everything. 

Please advise me once you have returned these to them so I can contact them to make sure they have received them
and get an update from them. 

Kind Regards,

Lisa

My working hours are 8.00-14.00 Monday- Friday.  

 

Web. https://retirement.capital

Phone: 0330 311 0088

Email: lisa@retirement.capital

https://retirement.capital/
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Data Processing Centre

Retirement.Capital

Venture Wales Building
Merthyr Tydfil Industrial Business Park
Merthyr Tydfil
Wales
CF48 4DR 

 

Any statement or advice given in this email or any other correspondence by Retirement Capital, its employees or
consultants on any subject not covered by a signed terms of engagement is given without liability for any advice or
mis-statement. This E-mail and any attachments to it are strictly confidential and intended solely for the addressee.
It and they may contain information which is covered by professional or other privilege. If you are not the intended
addressee, you must not disclose, forward, copy or take any action in reliance on this email or its attachments. If
you have received this email in error, please notify the sender at data@retirement.capital as soon as possible and
delete this email immediately and destroy any hard copies of it.

 

On Mon, 12 Jun 2023 at 17:16, Simon Pryce <simon@skylightmedia.co.uk> wrote:
Hi Lisa,

Thanks for keeping me on my toes.

I've attached the scanned doc, so you can have a check before I stick it in the post, as I may have entered incorrect
details!

Then, should I send it electronically to them? I suppose the question to ask is, is there any further information I
should send to them, or just the De Payen SSAS proof?

Kind regards,

Simon

On Mon, Jun 12, 2023 at 9:41 AM Lisa Welton <lisa@retirement.capital> wrote:
Good morning Simon,

I hope you had a great weekend and all is well... 

Please can you let me know once you have sent the questionnaire back to them so I can keep on top of them. 
Also if you can send a copy of the completed doc so I can save for our records.

Kind Regards,

Lisa

My working hours are 8.00-14.00 Monday- Friday.  

 

Web. https://retirement.capital
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Phone: 0330 311 0088

Email: lisa@retirement.capital

Data Processing Centre

Retirement.Capital

Venture Wales Building
Merthyr Tydfil Industrial Business Park
Merthyr Tydfil
Wales
CF48 4DR 

 

Any statement or advice given in this email or any other correspondence by Retirement Capital, its employees
or consultants on any subject not covered by a signed terms of engagement is given without liability for any
advice or mis-statement. This E-mail and any attachments to it are strictly confidential and intended solely for
the addressee. It and they may contain information which is covered by professional or other privilege. If you
are not the intended addressee, you must not disclose, forward, copy or take any action in reliance on this
email or its attachments. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender at
data@retirement.capital as soon as possible and delete this email immediately and destroy any hard copies of
it.

 

On Fri, 9 Jun 2023 at 14:12, Simon Pryce <simon@skylightmedia.co.uk> wrote:
Thank you Lisa, this is just great. I'll get it done over the weekend and sent back Monday.

Have a super weekend.

Simon

On Fri, Jun 9, 2023 at 12:54 PM Lisa Welton <lisa@retirement.capital> wrote:
Hi Simon

I have attached a new blank Scottish Widows form

Pg1. Plan Number : SW3390621

Q13. I fully understand that nature of a SSAS and how a SSAS works

Q22. Yes - (the money will be held your SSAS Metro bank account) 

Q29. Fees applied to the transfer are 350.00

Q30. Yes - (I have attached for your ref the Services Agreement, you should already have a copy of this ) 

Q31. Yes 

Q32. No

Q33. No

Q34. Yes
a) Yes
b)  Skylight Media Limited
c) 12 Poplars Court Lenton Lane, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG7 2RR
e) RC Administration Limited

Q35. 
a) No  ( your company has been actively trading since 2004 ) 

mailto:simon@skylightmedia.co.uk


6/13/23, 1:16 PM Retirement.Capital Mail - Re: Transfer out - SW3390621 Simon Pryce - De Payen SSAS

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=e8ad654d1b&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1766689368884099753%7Cmsg-a:r5440508495425… 4/12

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact us back. 

Kind Regards,

Lisa

My working hours are 8.00-14.00 Monday- Friday.  

 

Web. https://retirement.capital

Phone: 0330 311 0088

Email: lisa@retirement.capital

Data Processing Centre

Retirement.Capital

Venture Wales Building
Merthyr Tydfil Industrial Business Park
Merthyr Tydfil
Wales
CF48 4DR 

 

Any statement or advice given in this email or any other correspondence by Retirement Capital, its
employees or consultants on any subject not covered by a signed terms of engagement is given without
liability for any advice or mis-statement. This E-mail and any attachments to it are strictly confidential and
intended solely for the addressee. It and they may contain information which is covered by professional or
other privilege. If you are not the intended addressee, you must not disclose, forward, copy or take any
action in reliance on this email or its attachments. If you have received this email in error, please notify the
sender at data@retirement.capital as soon as possible and delete this email immediately and destroy any
hard copies of it.

 

On Fri, 9 Jun 2023 at 11:54, Simon Pryce <simon@skylightmedia.co.uk> wrote:
D'oh! Yes, I forgot to attach it.

BTW, I'm heading for Gosport in a couple of weeks. I won't be dropping in, but it'll be great to be back in
the area!

Simon

On Fri, Jun 9, 2023 at 10:26 AM Simon Pryce <simon@skylightmedia.co.uk> wrote:
Here you are Lisa, if you can read my scrawl. At least if there's another version on the way I can rewrite
some of the answers!

https://retirement.capital/
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And they're very thorough aren't they? It's my bloody money!!

Si

On Fri, Jun 9, 2023 at 8:59 AM Lisa Welton <lisa@retirement.capital> wrote:
Hi Simon

Send it to me 

Kind Regards,

Lisa

My working hours are 8.00-14.00 Monday- Friday.  

 

Web. https://retirement.capital

Phone: 0330 311 0088

Email: lisa@retirement.capital

Data Processing Centre

Retirement.Capital

Venture Wales Building
Merthyr Tydfil Industrial Business Park
Merthyr Tydfil
Wales
CF48 4DR 

 

Any statement or advice given in this email or any other correspondence by Retirement Capital, its
employees or consultants on any subject not covered by a signed terms of engagement is given
without liability for any advice or mis-statement. This E-mail and any attachments to it are strictly
confidential and intended solely for the addressee. It and they may contain information which is
covered by professional or other privilege. If you are not the intended addressee, you must not
disclose, forward, copy or take any action in reliance on this email or its attachments. If you have
received this email in error, please notify the sender at data@retirement.capital as soon as
possible and delete this email immediately and destroy any hard copies of it.

 

On Fri, 9 Jun 2023 at 09:06, Simon Pryce <simon@skylightmedia.co.uk> wrote:
I've completed some of it but struggling with other parts!

https://retirement.capital/
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Simon Pryce MBA CMgr FCMI
Director
Skylight Media
0115 958 6060 or 07970 504 293

Sent from my mobile, so please forgive any typos!

On Fri, Jun 9, 2023, 07:10 Lisa Welton <lisa@retirement.capital> wrote:
Brilliant... Please send me a copy 

Kind Regards,

Lisa

My working hours are 8.00-14.00 Monday- Friday.  

 

Web. https://retirement.capital

Phone: 0330 311 0088

Email: lisa@retirement.capital

Data Processing Centre

Retirement.Capital

Venture Wales Building
Merthyr Tydfil Industrial Business Park
Merthyr Tydfil
Wales
CF48 4DR 

 

Any statement or advice given in this email or any other correspondence by Retirement
Capital, its employees or consultants on any subject not covered by a signed terms of
engagement is given without liability for any advice or mis-statement. This E-mail and any
attachments to it are strictly confidential and intended solely for the addressee. It and they may
contain information which is covered by professional or other privilege. If you are not the
intended addressee, you must not disclose, forward, copy or take any action in reliance on this
email or its attachments. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender at
data@retirement.capital as soon as possible and delete this email immediately and destroy
any hard copies of it.

 

On Thu, 8 Jun 2023 at 20:58, Simon Pryce <simon@skylightmedia.co.uk> wrote:
Hi Lisa,

Relief, as the pack has arrived this afternoon whilst I was out.

https://retirement.capital/
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I'll complete the pack unless I need to send it to you.

Simon

Simon Pryce MBA CMgr FCMI
Director
Skylight Media
0115 958 6060 or 07970 504 293

Sent from my mobile, so please forgive any typos!

On Thu, Jun 8, 2023, 12:53 Lisa Welton <lisa@retirement.capital> wrote:
Morning Simon,

I am just following up on my below email to see if you have received the documents from
Scottish Widows yet? 

Kind Regards,

Lisa

On Thu, 1 Jun 2023 at 12:13, Lisa Welton <lisa@retirement.capital> wrote:
Good morning Simon,

I have spoken with Scottish widows.. They received transfer pack. On the 25th May there 
was a letter issued to you by post and also on the 30th May... This is a questionnaire they 
have sent to you which needs to be completed and sent back to them. 

Please when you receive this can you send me a copy of this.

Kind Regards,

Lisa

My working hours are 8.00-14.00 Monday- Friday.  
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Any statement or advice given in this email or any other correspondence by Retirement
Capital, its employees or consultants on any subject not covered by a signed terms of
engagement is given without liability for any advice or mis-statement. This E-mail and
any attachments to it are strictly confidential and intended solely for the addressee. It
and they may contain information which is covered by professional or other privilege. If
you are not the intended addressee, you must not disclose, forward, copy or take any
action in reliance on this email or its attachments. If you have received this email in
error, please notify the sender at data@retirement.capital as soon as possible and
delete this email immediately and destroy any hard copies of it.

 

On Tue, 23 May 2023 at 15:04, Simon Pryce <simon@skylightmedia.co.uk> wrote:
Hi Lisa,

Wonderful, thank you so much for your assistance in this.

I shall keep you posted when I receive anything.

Kind regards,

Simon

On Tue, May 23, 2023 at 2:01 PM Lisa Welton <lisa@retirement.capital> wrote:
Hi Simon,

All is now sent to them to start the ball rolling... Please look out for any
correspondence from them and let me know when you receive anything from them. 
If nothing is heard within a week I will contact them to ensure they are processing the
documents and preparing the transfer. 

Kind Regards,

Lisa

My working hours are 8.00-14.00 Monday- Friday.  

 

Web. https://retirement.capital

Phone: 0330 311 0088

Email: lisa@retirement.capital

Data Processing Centre

Retirement.Capital
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Venture Wales Building
Merthyr Tydfil Industrial Business Park
Merthyr Tydfil
Wales
CF48 4DR 

 

Any statement or advice given in this email or any other correspondence by
Retirement Capital, its employees or consultants on any subject not covered by a
signed terms of engagement is given without liability for any advice or mis-
statement. This E-mail and any attachments to it are strictly confidential and
intended solely for the addressee. It and they may contain information which is
covered by professional or other privilege. If you are not the intended addressee,
you must not disclose, forward, copy or take any action in reliance on this email or
its attachments. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender at
data@retirement.capital as soon as possible and delete this email immediately and
destroy any hard copies of it.

 

On Tue, 23 May 2023 at 14:51, <info@rcadministration.com> wrote:
Dear Transfers team
 
Client name : Simon Pryce
Pension Company Policy/Plan Number: SW3390621
NINo: NM594636A
 
Please find attached a completed application from Simon Pryce to transfer his
pension out, together with the below listed documents these have also been posted
to you:
 

1. Members discharge declaration
2. Receiving scheme discharge declaration
3. Trust Deed
4. Scheme Rules
5. HMRC Tax Registration Letter
6. HMRC Screen shot
7. SSAS Metro Bank details
8. SSAS Metro Bank statement
9. Company Employment Letter

10. Contribution Schedule Letter
11. Authority Letter
12. Members Guide
13. 3 months Payslips Feb, Mar Apr 2023
14. Feb 2023 Bank Personal Statement
15. March 2023 Bank Personal Statement
16. April 2023 Bank Personal Statement
17. Cover Letter

 
I would be most grateful if you may process Simon Pryce’s request at your earliest
convenience.  Should you require any further information, please do not hesitate to
contact us.
 
Kind regards
Lisa Welton
 
RC Administration Limited
 
Phone: 0330 311 0839
 
1A Park Lane
Poynton
Cheshire
SK12 1RD
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Company Number: 12409200

IMPORTANT - PLEASE NOTE The information transmitted is intended only for the
person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or
privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of or
taking of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities other
than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error please contact
the sender and destroy this email.

Skylight Media is working towards BS8555 Environmental Standard and we are a 'Carbon Neutral'
company supporter. View our Environmental Policy and please don't print out this email unless you
really need to; do your bit to save paper and resources!

PLEASE NOTE
The information contained within this e-mail and its attachments should be considered confidential and therefore
prohibited from unauthorised use. The content and attachments herein are intended solely for the addressee, and
access to this e-mail by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any reproduction,
dissemination, copying, disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication is prohibited and may be deemed
unlawful. As the Internet's security cannot be guaranteed, Skylight Media will not be held liable for any claims
arising as a result of the use of this medium. The views expressed within this email and/or its attachments are not
necessarily those expressed by Skylight Media, and therefore Skylight Media does not accept responsibility for
their content.

Skylight Media Limited. Registered in England & Wales. Registered Number 05192351. Registered Office: 12
Poplars Court. Lenton Lane, Nottingham. NG7 2RR.

Skylight Media is working towards BS8555 Environmental Standard and we are a 'Carbon Neutral' company
supporter. View our Environmental Policy and please don't print out this email unless you really need to; do your
bit to save paper and resources!

PLEASE NOTE
The information contained within this e-mail and its attachments should be considered confidential and therefore prohibited
from unauthorised use. The content and attachments herein are intended solely for the addressee, and access to this e-
mail by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any reproduction, dissemination, copying,
disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication is prohibited and may be deemed unlawful. As the Internet's security
cannot be guaranteed, Skylight Media will not be held liable for any claims arising as a result of the use of this medium. The
views expressed within this email and/or its attachments are not necessarily those expressed by Skylight Media, and
therefore Skylight Media does not accept responsibility for their content.

Skylight Media Limited. Registered in England & Wales. Registered Number 05192351. Registered Office: 12 Poplars
Court. Lenton Lane, Nottingham. NG7 2RR.

Skylight Media is working towards BS8555 Environmental Standard and we are a 'Carbon Neutral' company
supporter. View our Environmental Policy and please don't print out this email unless you really need to; do your bit to
save paper and resources!

PLEASE NOTE
The information contained within this e-mail and its attachments should be considered confidential and therefore prohibited from
unauthorised use. The content and attachments herein are intended solely for the addressee, and access to this e-mail by
anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any reproduction, dissemination, copying, disclosure,
modification, distribution and/or publication is prohibited and may be deemed unlawful. As the Internet's security cannot be
guaranteed, Skylight Media will not be held liable for any claims arising as a result of the use of this medium. The views
expressed within this email and/or its attachments are not necessarily those expressed by Skylight Media, and therefore Skylight
Media does not accept responsibility for their content.

Skylight Media Limited. Registered in England & Wales. Registered Number 05192351. Registered Office: 12 Poplars Court.
Lenton Lane, Nottingham. NG7 2RR.

Skylight Media is working towards BS8555 Environmental Standard and we are a 'Carbon Neutral' company supporter. View
our Environmental Policy and please don't print out this email unless you really need to; do your bit to save paper and
resources!

PLEASE NOTE
The information contained within this e-mail and its attachments should be considered confidential and therefore prohibited from
unauthorised use. The content and attachments herein are intended solely for the addressee, and access to this e-mail by anyone else is
unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any reproduction, dissemination, copying, disclosure, modification, distribution and/or
publication is prohibited and may be deemed unlawful. As the Internet's security cannot be guaranteed, Skylight Media will not be held
liable for any claims arising as a result of the use of this medium. The views expressed within this email and/or its attachments are not
necessarily those expressed by Skylight Media, and therefore Skylight Media does not accept responsibility for their content.
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Skylight Media Limited. Registered in England & Wales. Registered Number 05192351. Registered Office: 12 Poplars Court. Lenton Lane,
Nottingham. NG7 2RR.

Skylight Media is working towards BS8555 Environmental Standard and we are a 'Carbon Neutral' company supporter. View
our Environmental Policy and please don't print out this email unless you really need to; do your bit to save paper and resources!
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The information contained within this e-mail and its attachments should be considered confidential and therefore prohibited from unauthorised
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are not the intended recipient, any reproduction, dissemination, copying, disclosure, modification, distribution and/or publication is prohibited and
may be deemed unlawful. As the Internet's security cannot be guaranteed, Skylight Media will not be held liable for any claims arising as a result
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